# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Tilbrook	04/11/2007
Dana Blair	04/11/2007
Maureen A. Boyle	04/16/2007
Paul Mackenzie	04/11/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hexcel Corporation
Street Address:	11711 Dublin Boulevard
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94568

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11787701

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)828-3213

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9255514900

Email: pamela.herwood@hexcel.com

Correspondent Name: W. Mark Bielawski
Address Line 1: 11711 Dublin Blvd.
Address Line 2: Hexcel Law Dept.

Address Line 4: Dublin, CALIFORNIA 94568

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A07-01 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Mark Bielawski

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 019618 FRAME: 0537

500323468

CH \$40.00

source=A07-01US Assignment#page1.tif source=A07-01US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019618 FRAME: 0538

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on the dates indicated below, by **David Tilbrook**, residing at 7 Petlands, Saffron Walden, Essex, CB10 1XF, United Kingdom, Dana Blair, residing at 122 Limes Road, Hardwick, Cambridge CB3 7XU, United Kingdom, Maureen Boyle, residing at 17702 Knight Drive, Castro Valley, California 94546 and Paul Mackenzie residing at 78 Woodcrest Road, Purley, Surrey CR8 4 JB, United Kingdom Assignors, to Hexcel Corporation Assignee, having a place of business at 11711 Dublin Boulevard, Dublin, California 94568.

WHEREAS, Assignors have co-invented a new and useful Composite MATERIAL WITH BLEND OF THERMOPLASTIC PARTICLES, which application has been executed by them concurrently herewith, identified as Hexcel Docket No. A07-01US, which is based on pending Great Britain Patent Application No. 0619401.3 filed October 2, 2006;

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claims for any such foreign applications of any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Hexcel Doc RATE NOT-01US

REEL: 019618 FRAME: 0539

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as to the Assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

Executed on this// day ofApril, 2007.
Assignor: Assignor: David Tilbrook
Executed on this
Executed on this day of
Dana Blair
Executed on this 16 day of APRIL , 2007.
Assignor: Maureen Boyle
Exexcuted on this
Assignor: P. J. Mach
Paul Mackenzie

Hexcel Dock TE NO7-01US

Page 2 of 2 REEL: 019618 FRAME: 0540